
 
  CITY OF WAUKESHA 

                       Administration 
         201 Delafield Street, Waukesha, WI 53188             

  Tel: 262.524.3701 fax: 262.524.3899 
   www.waukesha-wi.gov 

 
 

_____________________________________________________________________________ 
 

www.waukesha-wi.gov 
 

Committee: 
Board of Public Works 

Date: 
6/8/2017 

Common Council Item Number: 
ID 17-0912 

Date: 
6/20/2017 

Submitted By: 
Fred Abadi, Director of Public Works 

City Administrator Approval: 
Kevin Lahner, City Administrator    

Finance Department Review: 
Rich Abbott, Finance Director   RA 

City Attorney’s Office Review: 
Brian Running, City Attorney   BR 

Subject:  
Review and approve Contract Change Order No. 1 with MP Systems, Inc. (d/b/a PieperLine), for the Bethesda 
Park Lighting Project.  
 

Details: Increase contract amount to reflect additional work added by Parks, Recreation, and Forestry, for future 
park site improvements.  Additional quantities of pull boxes, conduit, wire, and conduit special were added after 
the work was started at Bethesda to accomidate future improvements without compromising the newly installed 
lighting system.  The Contractor will be paid additional quantities at the bid prices.  Parks, Recreation, and 
Forestry, has the additional funds to cover this change order. 

 
 

 

Options & Alternatives:  
To not install the additional items in the system.  If the items are not added, work to complete future improvements 
will require disturbance of the new system and additional cost to complete. 

, 

Financial Remarks: 
Original contract: $37,775.00.   
Amount of change order #1: $2,247.02  
New contract total: $40,022.02 
 
Acc # 5572.68290 

 

Executive Recommendation: 
Recommend approval of Contract Change Order No. 1 with MP Systems, Inc. (d/b/a PieperLine), for the Bethesda 
Park Lighting Project. 

 
 


